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CHAPTER 2: STUDY OF TOPOGRAPHICAL SHEET NO. G43S7

		  For questions 1 and 2 refer to the map extract given below.

25

12

11

10

09

08

07

06

05

04

03

Extract of the Survey of India Topo Sheet no. G43S7
(Eastings 22 to 29 and Northings 03 to 12)

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

12

11

10

09

08

07

06

05

04

03

The responsibility for the correctness of internal details rests with the Publisher.

© Government of India
HEIGHTS & CONTOUR INTERVAL

IS IN METRES
CONTOUR INTERVAL = 20 METRES

Metres 1000 2 cm to 1 km
Scale 1 : 50,000

Kilometres500 0 1 2 3 4

STU
D

Y O
F TO

PO
G

RA
PH

IC
A

L SH
EET N

O
. G

43S7

	 1.	 What type of height does 191 represents?
	 a.	 Spot height of 191 m	 	 	 b.	 Spot height of 191 feet
	 c.	 Spot height of 191 cm	 	 	 d.	 Spot height of 191 km
		  Answer: (a) Spot height of 191 m
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	 2.	 Contour lines are defined as
	 a.	 lines joining places of equal altitude.
	 b.	 lines joining places having same temperature.
	 c.	 lines joining places having same atmospheric pressure.
	 d.	 lines joining places of remote areas.
		  Answer: (a) lines joining places of equal altitude

		  For questions 3, 4 and 5 refer to the map extract given below.
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	 3.	 What is the general direction of the flow of stream Sarno Nala?
	 a.	 South-West	 b.	 North-West	 c.	 South-East	 d.	 North-East
		  Answer: (a) South-West

	 4.	 A blue dot symbolizes an/a
	 a.	 unlined well.	 b.	 a tubewell.	 c.	 a tank.	 d.	 a lined perennial well.
		  Answer: (d) a lined perennial well.

	 5.	 What do the brown patches in the North-Western corner of the map indicate?
	 a.	 Form Lines	 b.	 Contour Lines	 c.	 Sand dunes	 d.	 Barren Land
		  Answer: (c) Sand Dunes



3

M
u

ltiple-Ch
o

ice Q
u

estio
n

s

		  For questions 6 and 7 refer to the map extract given below.

25

12

11

10

09

08

07

06

05

04

03

Extract of the Survey of India Topo Sheet no. G43S7
(Eastings 22 to 29 and Northings 03 to 12)

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

12

11

10

09

08

07

06

05

04

03

The responsibility for the correctness of internal details rests with the Publisher.

© Government of India
HEIGHTS & CONTOUR INTERVAL

IS IN METRES
CONTOUR INTERVAL = 20 METRES

Metres 1000 2 cm to 1 km
Scale 1 : 50,000

Kilometres500 0 1 2 3 4

STU
D

Y O
F TO

PO
G

RA
PH

IC
A

L SH
EET N

O
. G

43S7

	 6.	 Which area of the map has the least settlement?
	 a.	 South-Western area	
	 b.	 North-Western area
	 c.	 South-Eastern area
	 d.	 North-Eastern area
		  Answer: (c) South-Eastern area 

	 7.	 The meaning of 5r in grid square 2903 is the
	 a.	 relative height of a sand dune is 5m.
	 b.	 relative height of a sand dune is 5m above sea level.
	 c.	 relative height of a cultivable land.
	 d.	 all of the above.
		  Answer: (a) relative height of a sand dune is 5m.
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		  For questions 8, 9 and 10 refer to the map extract given below.
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	 8.	 The red line which is running through north of Santawada denotes
	 a.	 metalled road.	 	 	 b.	 unmetalled road.
	 c.	 pack track.	 	 	 d.	 cart track.
		  Answer: (d) cart track.

	 9.	 The type of tanks seen in the map extract is
	 a.	 a seasonal tank.	 	 	 b.	 a perennial tank.
	 c.	 both perennial and seasonal tanks.	 d.	 none of the above.
		  Answer: (c) both perennial tank and seasonal tank

	10.	 The presence of black dots in the river bed represents
	 a.	 rocks.	 	 	 b.	 pebbles.
	 c.	 stones.	 	 	 d.	 sediments.
		  Answer: (d) sediments


